
Snohomish County Council

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 12022-1189

Status:Type: Ordinance Approved

File created: In control:11/14/2022 Public Hearings

On agenda: Final action:1/4/2023 1/4/2023

Title: Ordinance 22-071, relating to the Snohomish County Flood Damage Reduction Grant Program;
authorizing the Executive to execute Amendment No. 2 for French Slough Flood Control District
Interlocal Agreement

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Ordinance 22-071, 2. Staff Report, 3. Amendment No. 2 - SIGNED, 4. Insurance Property Policy, 5.
Equipment Breakdown Policy, 6. Ordinance Introduction Slip, 7. Hearing Notice & Affidavit of
Publication, 8. Enactment Notice & Affidavit of Publication

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

ApprovedPublic Hearings1/4/2023 1 Pass

Set time/date for Public HearingGeneral Legislative Session12/14/2022 1

Moved to the GLS Regular AgendaConservation, Sustainability and
Recreation Committee

12/13/2022 1

AssignedAdministrative Session12/6/2022 1

Executive/Council Action Form (ECAF)

ITEM TITLE:
Ordinance 22-071, relating to the Snohomish County Flood Damage Reduction Grant Program; authorizing
the Executive to execute Amendment No. 2 for French Slough Flood Control District Interlocal Agreement

DEPARTMENT: Conservation & Natural Resources

ORIGINATOR:  Connie Price

EXECUTIVE RECOMMENDATION:  Approved by Lacey Harper 11/30/22

PURPOSE: Amendment No 2 is to extend the ILA agreement with French Slough Flood Control District under the

Flood Damage Reduction Program due to the delays in permitting by the Army Corps of Engineers.

BACKGROUND: The French Slough Flood Control District applied for grant funds to secure and repair the levee on

the South end of the Pilchuck River. The protective surface has been washed away over time and is providing little
protection the structures and roads in the area.  Ordinance 21-017 and interlocal agreement dated December 3, 2021
was established to provide French Slough Flood Control District with funding in the amount of $75,450 with a 25%
match requirement. The ILA agreement was written with one year extension, therefore, amendment 2 requires a new
Ordinance for the second extension.

Snohomish County Council Printed on 5/20/2024Page 1 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/


File #: 2022-1189, Version: 1

FISCAL IMPLICATIONS:
EXPEND: FUND, AGY, ORG, ACTY, OBJ, AU CURRENT YR 2ND YR 1ST 6 YRS

415 506 5115 4191 Special District Payments $75,450 $75,450

TOTAL $75,450 $75,450

REVENUE: FUND, AGY, ORG, REV, SOURCE CURRENT YR 2ND YR 1ST 6 YRS

415 306 111 9714 Transfer from Road Fund $75,450 $75,450

TOTAL $75,450 $75,450

DEPARTMENT FISCAL IMPACT NOTES:  Click or tap here to enter text.

CONTRACT INFORMATION:
ORIGINAL X CONTRACT# ILA AMOUNT $75,450

AMENDMENT X CONTRACT# - AMOUNT 0

Contract Period
ORIGINAL START 5/10/2021 END 12/31/2021

AMENDMENT START Date of Execution END 12/31/2023

OTHER DEPARTMENTAL REVIEW/COMMENTS:  Reviewed/approved by Risk - Shelia Barker 11/15/22 and
Finance - Nathan Kennedy 11/29/22

Snohomish County Council Printed on 5/20/2024Page 2 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

